

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1622 OF 2016

1. Shri Ranjit Deshmukh
  2. Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal .. Petitioners
- Vs.
- Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.V. Shukla, for the Petitioners.  
Mr.Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Shobha Ajitkumar,  
for Respondents No. 1, 4, 5 & 6 – BMC.

**CORAM : SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR &  
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.  
DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JUNE, 2016**

**PC. :**

. Matter is not on board. In view of the urgency taken on production board and heard forthwith.

2. According to the learned Counsel for the petitioners the question of Virus is involved in the Petition. Office to examine and place the Petition before appropriate Court.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR, J.)